

# Application for Permanent Water Right Transfer

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

## This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

			RECEIVED
Che	ck all ite	ms included with this application. $(N/A = Not Applicable)$	AUC 1 5 2010
$\times$		Part 1 – Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.	AUG 1 5 2019
$\boxtimes$		Part 2 – Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist.	OWRD
$\boxtimes$		Part 3 – Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resourcompleted Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee_calculator</a> . If you have q Customer Service at (503) 986-0801.	
$\boxtimes$		Part 4 – Completed Applicant Information and Signature.	
$\boxtimes$		Part 5 – Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: <b>How many</b> be transferred? 1 List them here: Certificate 93380 - Attachment # Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions of	<u> </u>
		Attachments:	
$\boxtimes$		Completed Transfer Application Map. Attachment #1	
		Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. A	Attachment #3
	N/A	Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not or right is on.)	
	N/A	Supplemental Form D – For water rights served by or issued in the name district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.	_
	N/A	Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form wis signature (or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands or if <b>all</b> of the following applace of use only, b) no structural changes, c) the use of water is for irrithe use is located within an irrigation district or an exclusive farm use z	e authority in which to be diverted, oply: a) a change in gation only, and d)
$\boxtimes$	N/A	Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (v point(s) of appropriation. <b>Attachment #5</b>	well(s)) or additional
	N/A	Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500' from the and more than 1000' upstream or downstream from the point of diversi 380-2130 for requirements and applicability.	surface water source
		(For Staff Use Only)	
		WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING RI	
		Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or inc Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Additional signature(s) required Part is incomplet Other/Explanation	
		Staff: 503-986-0 Date://	

**OWRD** 

#### Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

		he existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs, see <a href="http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre_license_view/">http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre_license_view/</a> . CWRE stamp and signature are not required for substitutions.
	N/A	If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.
$\boxtimes$		Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.
$\boxtimes$		The size of the map can be $8\frac{1}{2}$ x 11 inches, $8\frac{1}{2}$ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.
$\boxtimes$		A north arrow, a legend, and scale.
		The scale of the map must be: $1 \text{ inch} = 400 \text{ feet}$ , $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$ , the scale of the Final Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than $1 \text{ inch} = 1,320 \text{ feet}$ , or a scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.
$\boxtimes$		Township, Range, Section, $\frac{1}{4}$ $\frac{1}{4}$ , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey lines.
$\boxtimes$		Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.
$\boxtimes$		Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs, roads, and railroads.
$\boxtimes$		Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main pipelines, canals, and ditches.
		Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.
	□ N/A	Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.
$\boxtimes$		Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit.
$\boxtimes$	□ N/A	If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal (example – 42°32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal (example – 42.53764°).

	FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER   Part 3 of 5	- Fee	Worksheet
1	Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)	1	\$1,160
	Types of change proposed:		
	☐ Place of Use		
	☐ Character of Use		
	□ Point of Diversion/Appropriation		
	Number of above boxes checked = $\frac{1}{2}$		
	Subtract 1 from the number in line $2a = 0$ (2b) If only one change, this will be 0		~
2	Multiply line 2b by \$930 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	\$0
	Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)		
	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right		
	this will be 0		
3	Multiply line 3b by \$520 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	3	\$0
	Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD		
	to a well?		
	No: enter 0 »» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		
4		4	\$410.0
	Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?		
	No: enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	RE	CEIVED
	Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see	111	CLIVED
	example below*):(5a)	AUG	1 5 2019
	Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)	1100	
	If 5b is 0 or less, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »		WRD
_	If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number:(5c)	_	0.0
5	and multiply 5c by \$350, then enter on line 5 » » » » » » » »	5	\$0
0	Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above » » » » » » » » » Subtotal:	0	\$1,570.0
	Is this transfer:		
	necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed		
	Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932?		
	endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net		
	benefit to fish and wildlife habitat?		
7	If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 »	7	60
8	If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	7	\$0
8	Subtract line 7 from line 6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee:	8	\$1,570.0

\*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

- 1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:
  - a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs  $\div$ 100 ac); then multiply by the number of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
  - b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)
- 2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however **do not count cfs for supplemental rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land**. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

	FEE WORKSHEET for SUBSTITUTION							
1	1 Base Fee (includes change to one well)							
	Number of wells included in substitution(2a)							
	Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: (2b) If only one well this will be 0							
2	Multiply line 2b by \$410 and enter » » » » » » » » » » » » » »	2	NA					
3	Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above » » » » » Fee for Substitution:	3	NA					

#### Part 4 of 5 – Applicant Information and Signature

#### **Applicant Information**

APPLICANT/BUSINESS N	IAME	PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.				
Sunnyside Dairy, LLC	C (Rosalio Brambila	509-840-4099					
ADDRESS	FAX NO.						
4582 Maple Grove Road							
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL				
Sunnyside	WA	98944	rosalio@sunnysid	edairy.com			
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE							
				NTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.			

**Agent Information** – The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME			PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Molly Reid, GeoEngir	neers, Inc.	509-209-2846	(541) 310-7264 CELL	
ADDRESS				FAX NO.
8019 W Quinault Ave	nue Suite 201			Stores (Alba Landershall) (1905)
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	•
Kennewick	WA	99336	mreid@geoengine	ers.com
		1,,,,,	IVEN TO RECEIVE ALL (	
DEPARTMENT ELEC	TRUNICALLY, CO	DPIES OF THE I	FINAL ORDER DOCUME	NTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why: Adding a well to water right (Certificate 98830) to create redundancy and improve efficiency in the event of the other wells loses production.

Replacing the North well, and adding the middle well to create redundancy in the system and to allow the middle well to supply water to both circles. Old North Well (well 1) will only be used in case of an emergency.

If you need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and
Reinvestment Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

~ .		^	-
Chec	, (	Ima	DAY
· Hec		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DUX

$\times$	By signing this application, I understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
	Department approval of the transfer, I will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that I am
	authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); <b>OR</b>
	I affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the
	name of the municipality or a predecessor; <b>OR</b>
	I affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by
	condemnation the property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

RECEIVED AUG 1 5 2019 OWRD

- Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, I may be required to submit payment to the
  Department for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water
  right is located, once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available,
  I suggest publishing the notice in the following newspaper: Burns Times-Herald.
- Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department's Draft Preliminary
  Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address
  any issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments
  may be subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.
- Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

I (we) affirm that the information of Applicant signature	Print Name (and Title if applicable)	d accurate.  S-13-19  Date
Applicant signature	Print Name (and Title if applicable)	Date
transfer is located? and/or e-mail addresses if a	the land on which the water right, or Yes No If NO, include signatures of different than the applicant's) or attach affiandowners or individuals/entities to which the	f all deeded landowners (and mailing davits of consent (and mailing and/or e-
		RECEIVE
		AUG 1 5 2019

OWRD

Check the following boxes that apply:									
The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant.									
The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.									
Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.									
At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? \( \subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No} \)									
information table below.	If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.								
If a property sells, the ce unless a sale agreement http://www.oregon.gov/e	or other o	document	t states o	therwise. For more i	0				
RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME Not applicable				PHONE NO.	ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.				
ADDRESS					FAX NO.				
СІТҮ	STATE	ZIP		E-MAIL					
Describe any special ownership circumstances here:  Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.)									
☐ Check here if any of the	water rig	thts propo	osed for	transfer are or will b					
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other wa	water rig	thts propo	osed for	transfer are or will b					
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other wa	water rig	thts propo	osed for Complet	transfer are or will b					
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other wa  IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME  Not applicable  CITY	water rig	thts proport. ( <b>Tip</b> : (	ADDRESS STATE	transfer are or will be te and attach Supples	emental Form D.)				
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME Not applicable CITY  Check here if water for a for stored water with a feet and the stored water	water rig	thts proport. ( <b>Tip:</b> (	ADDRESS STATE	transfer are or will be te and attach Supples	emental Form D.)				
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME Not applicable CITY  Check here if water for a for stored water with a fee	water rig	thts proport. ( <b>Tip:</b> (	ADDRES STATE  applied upther entite	transfer are or will be te and attach Supples	emental Form D.)				
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME Not applicable  CITY  Check here if water for a for stored water with a fee ENTITY NAME  Not applicable	water rig	e rights suency or o	ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE	transfer are or will be te and attach Supples.  Inder a water service sity.  Ou must list all country.	zIP  zip  zip  zip  zip				
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME Not applicable CITY  Check here if water for a for stored water with a few stored water water stored water with a few stored water with a few stored water stored water stored water with a few stored water st	water rig ter distriction any of the ederal age	chts proportion (Tip: Control of the	ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE	transfer are or will be te and attach Supples.  ander a water service sty.  ou must list all count liction water will be s	zIP  zip  zip  zip  zip				
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME Not applicable CITY  Check here if water for a for stored water with a few stored water wat	water rig ter distriction any of the ederal age	chts proportion (Tip: Control of the	ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  A	transfer are or will be the and attach Supples.  Inder a water service sity.  So a constant of the service sity and the service sity.  So a constant of the service sity and the service sity.  So a constant of the service sity and the service sity and the service sity.	zIP  zagreement or other contract  zIP  ty, city, municipal diverted, conveyed or used.  RECEIVED  AUG 15 2019				
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME Not applicable CITY  Check here if water for a for stored water with a few stored water wat	water rig ter distriction any of the ederal age	chts proportion (Tip: Control of the	ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  A	transfer are or will be the and attach Supples.  Inder a water service sity.  So a constant of the service sity and the service sity.  So a constant of the service sity and the service sity.  So a constant of the service sity and the service sity and the service sity.	zIP  zagreement or other contract  zIP  ty, city, municipal diverted, conveyed or used.  RECEIVED  AUG 15 2019  OWRD				
Check here if any of the an irrigation or other was IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME Not applicable  CITY  Check here if water for a for stored water with a few stored water wa	water rig ter distriction any of the ederal age	chts proportion (Tip: Control of the	ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  STATE  ADDRES  A	transfer are or will be te and attach Supples.  Inder a water service sty.  So ou must list all count liction water will be serviced.	zIP  zagreement or other contract  zIP  ty, city, municipal diverted, conveyed or used.  RECEIVED  AUG 15 2019  OWRD				

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

# CERTIFICATE # 93380 Description of Water Delivery System System capacity: 2.9 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR \_\_\_\_\_ gallons per minute (gpm) Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply the water at the authorized place of use. Water is pumped from wells 1 and 2 with 50 horsepower pumps into 10" main lines to the center pivots.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA) (Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA Name or Number	Is this POD/POA Authorized on the Certificate or is it Proposed?	If POA, OWRD Well Log ID# (or Well ID Tag # L)	Tv	wp	R	ng	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot, DLC or Gov't Lot	Measured Distances (from a recognized survey corner)
Well 1 North	☐ Authorized☐ Proposed	HARN 51565/ 51578	24	s	33	E	3	sw	NW	100	3155 feet North and 165 feet East from SW Corner, Section 3
Well 2 South	☐ Authorized☐ Proposed	HARN 51577	24	s	33	E	3	sw	sw	100	885 feet North and 90 feet East from SW Corner, Section 3
Well 3 Middle	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	HARN 52064	24	s	33	E	3	sw	NW	100	2918 feet North and 92 feet East from SW Corner, Section 3
Well 1-R North Replacement	☐ Authorized ☐ Proposed	HARN 52520	24	S	33	E	3	NW	NW	100	4280 feet North and 24 feet East from SW Corner, Section 3

Check	all type(s) of c	hange(s) pro	posed b	elow (ch	ange	"CODES" a	re prov	vided in pare	entheses):	
	Place of Use	(POU)				Supplemental	Use to	Primary Use	(S to P)	
	Character of	Use (USE)				Point of Appr	ropriati	on/Well (PO	<b>A</b> )	
	Point of Dive	ersion (POD)				Additional Po	oint of	Appropriation	ı (APOA)	
	Additional P	oint of Divers	sion (AP	OD)		Substitution (	SUB)			
	Surface Water POD to Ground Water Government Action POD (GOV) POA (SW/GW)									
Will al	l of the propos	ed changes a	affect the	e entire	water	right?				
⊠ Yes		Complete only the Proposed ("to" or "on" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the "CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.								
☐ No	Complete all	of Table 2 to	describe	e the por	tion of	the water rig	ght to b	e changed.		

Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables? Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

#### Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 93380

List the change proposed for the acreage in each ½ ¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change. If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

,	Γhe		_		appe	ears o	n the	certifi	cate BI	or "off" lar EFORE PRO	POSED CH		Proposed			The	e lis	sting			appe	ar AF	ΓER PI	on" lands) ROPOSED	CHANGES	S
			Lis	st onl	y that	part o	r porti	on of t	he wate	r right that wi			Changes (see								a	re ma	de.			
Tv	р	Rng	g	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	Type of USE listed on Certificate	POD(s) or POA(s) (name or number from Table 1)	Priority Date	"CODES" from previous page)	Tw	/p	Rr	ng	Sec	1/4	1/4	Tax Lot	Gvt Lot or DLC	Acres	New Type of USE	POD(s)/ POA(s) to be used (from Table 1)	Priority Date
													EXAMPLE													
24	s	33	E	3	NE	NW	100	3	31.3	Irrigation	North well (Well 1)	2008	APOA	24	s	33	E	3	NE	NW	100	3	31.3	Irrigation	Wells 1-R, 1 & 3	2008
24	s	33	E	3	NW	NW	100	4	31.3	Irrigation	North well (Well 1)	2008	APOA	24	s	33	E	3	NW	NW	100	4	31.3	Irrigation	Wells 1-R, 1 & 3	2008
24	s	33	E	3	sw	NW	100		31.3	Irrigation	North well (Well 1)	2008		24	S	33	E	3	sw	NW	100		31.3	Irrigation	Wells 1-R, 1 & 3	2008
24	s	33	E	3	SE	NW	100		31.3	Irrigation	North well (Well 1)	2008		24	S	33	E	3	SE	NW	100		31.3	Irrigation	Wells 1-R, 1 & 3	2008
24	S	33	E	3	NE	sw	100		31.3	Irrigation	South well (Well 2)	2008		24	S	33	E	3	NE	sw	100		31.3	Irrigation	Wells 2 & 3	2008
24	S	33	E	3	NW	sw	100		31.3	Irrigation	South well (Well 2)	2008		24	s	33	E	3	NW	sw	100		31.3	Irrigation	Wells 2 & 3	2008
24	S	33	E	3	sw	sw	100		31.3	Irrigation	South well (Well 2)	2008		24	S	33	E	3	sw	sw	100		31.3	Irrigation	Wells 2 & 3	2008
24	S	33	E	3	SE	sw	100		31.3	Irrigation	South well (Well 2)	2008		24	s	33	E	3	SE	sw	100		31.3	Irrigation	Wells 2 & 3	2008
					7	ГОТА	L ACF	RES:	250.4										-	ГОТА	L ACF	RES:	250.4			

Additional remarks: <u>Two additional points of appropriation are proposed under this transfer application for the purpose of replacing the existing North well</u> (Well 1) with Well 1-R and creating redundancy and improving efficiency within the system by adding Well 3 (middle).

13241

AUG 1 5 2019

Revised 12/20/2018 Permanent Transfer Application Form – Page 9 of 11

TACS

**OWRD** 

#### For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? ☐ Yes ☒ No If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: NA. Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application. For Substitution (ground water supplemental irrigation will be substituted for surface water primary irrigation) Ground water supplemental Permit or Certificate # NA; RECEIVED Surface water primary Certificate # NA. AUG 1 5 2019 For a change from Supplemental Irrigation Use to Primary Irrigation Use Identify the primary certificate to be cancelled. Certificate # NA **OWRD** For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation: Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map. Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well\_log/Default.aspx Attachment #6 AND/OR

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

#### Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aguifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or Authorized POA Name or Number	Is well already built? ((Yes or No)	If an existing well: OWRD Well ID Tag No. L-	Total well depth	Casing Diameter	Casing Intervals (feet)	Seal depth(s) (intervals)	Perforated or screened intervals (in feet)	Static water level of completed well (in feet)	Source aquifer (sand, gravel, basalt, etc.)	Well -specific rate (cfs or gpm). If less han full rate of water right
Well 3 Middle	Yes	HARN 52064	Please	See	Well	Log	Attach	#5		
Well 1-R	Yes	HARN 52520	Please	See	Well	Log	Attach	#5		

RECEIVED
AUG 1 5 2019
OWRD

#### STATE OF OREGON

#### COUNTY OF HARNEY

RECEIVED

AUG 1 5 2019

#### OWRD

#### CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

SUNNYSIDE DAIRY LLC 4581 MAPLE GROVE RD SUNNYSIDE WA 98944

confirms the right to the use of water perfected under the terms of Permit G-16499. The amount of water used to which this right is entitled is limited to the amount used beneficially, and shall not exceed the amount specified, or its equivalent in the case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source. The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-17072

SOURCE OF WATER: NORTH WELL (WELL 1) AND SOUTH WELL (WELL 2) IN HOT SPRINGS SLOUGH BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 250.4 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 2.9 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS), FURTHER LIMITED TO NO MORE THAN 1.9 CFS

FROM EACH WELL, IN ANY COMBINATION, NOT TO EXCEED A TOTAL OF 2.9 CFS

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: JUNE 17, 2008

The wells are located as follows:

ic wells	are roce	itou as i	OILO VV.	3.	
Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	Measured Distances
24 S	33 E	WM	3	SW NW	NORTH WELL (WELL 1) - 3155 FEET NORTH AND 165 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 3
24 S	33 E	WM	3	SW SW	SOUTH WELL (WELL 2) - 885 FEET NORTH AND 90 FEET EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 3

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	GLot	Acres	Well
24 S	33 E	WM	3	NE NW	3	31.3	North Well (Well 1)
24 S	33 E	WM	3	NW NW	4 -	31.3	North Well (Well 1)

#### NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484 and ORS 536.075. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 183.484, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate within three months after issuance of the certificate.

Twp	Rng	Mer	Sec	Q-Q	GLot	Acres	Well
24 S	33 E	WM	3	SWNW		31.3	North Well (Well 1)
24 S	33 E	WM	3	SE NW		31.3	North Well (Well 1)
24 S	33 E	WM	3	NE SW		31.3	South Well (Well 2)
24 S	33 E	WM	3	NW SW		31.3	South Well (Well 2)
24 S	33 E	WM	3	SW SW		31.3	South Well (Well 2)
24.S	33 E	WM	3	SE SW		31.3	South Well (Well 2)

AUG 1 5 2019
OWRD

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

- A. The water user shall maintain, in good working order, a totalizing flow meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director at each point of appropriation.
- B. The water user shall keep a complete record of the amount of water used each month, and shall submit a report which includes the recorded water use measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be required by the Director. Further, the Director may require the water user to report general water-use information, including the place and nature of use of water under the right.
- C. The water user shall allow the watermaster access to the meter or measuring device; provided however, where any meter or measuring device is located within a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.
- D. The Director may provide an opportunity for the water user to submit alternative measuring and reporting procedures for review and approval.

The Department requires the water user to obtain, from a qualified individual (see below), and report annual static water levels for each well on this right. The static water level shall be measured in the month of March. Reports shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days of measurement.

The water user shall report annual March static water-level measurements whether or not the well(s) are used. The reference levels against which future measurements will be compared are 33.9 feet below ground surface for North Well (Well 1) and 35.6 feet below ground surface for South Well (Well 2). The Director may require the user to obtain and report additional water levels each year if more data are needed to evaluate the aquifer system.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, registered professional geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by the Construction Contractors Board. Measurements shall be submitted on forms provided by, or specified by, the Department. Measurements shall be made with equipment that is accurate to at least the standards specified in OAR 690-217-0045. The Department requires the individual performing the measurement to:

- A. Associate each measurement with an owner's well name or number and a Department well log ID; and
- B. Report water levels to at least the nearest tenth of a foot as depth-to-water below ground surface; and
- C. Specify the method of measurement; and
- D. Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations reported to the Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from, the well(s) if any of the following events occur:

- A. Annual water-level measurements reveal an average water-level decline of three or more feet per year for five consecutive years; or
- B. Annual water-level measurements reveal a water-level decline of 15 or more feet in fewer than five consecutive years; or
- C. Annual water-level measurements reveal a water-level decline of 25 or more feet; or
- D. Hydraulic interference leads to a decline of 25 or more feet in any neighboring well with senior priority.

The period of restricted use shall continue until the water level rises above the decline level which triggered the action or until the Department determines, based on the water user's and/or the Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user shall not allow excessive decline, as defined in Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this right. If more than one well is involved, the water user may submit an alternative measurement and reporting plan for review and approval by the Department.

The water user shall ensure that the well has been assigned an OWRD Well Identification Number (Well ID tag), which shall be permanently attached to the well. The Well ID shall be used as a reference in any correspondence regarding the well, including any reports of water use, water level, or pump test data.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this right may result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the right.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any well listed on this right, then use of water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interference.

The well(s) shall be maintained in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine the water level elevation in the well at all times.

The use may be restricted if the quality of downstream waters descreases to the point that those waters no longer meet existing state or federal water quality standards due to reduced flows.

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of rotation in the use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water user not a party to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water according to the agreement.

The Director may require water level or pump test results every ten years.

This right is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

The use of water shall be limited when it interferes with any prior surface or ground water rights.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the place of use described.

NOV 3 2017

**REC**EIVED

AUG 15 2019

OWRD

Dwight French

Issued

Water Right Services Division Administrator, for

Thomas M. Byler, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

13241

Application G-17072.ra.klk

Page 3 of 3

Certificate 93380

AUG 1 5 2019

OWRD

#### Attachment #3

Evidence of Use Affidavit and Power Records APOA Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificate 93380

## Application for Water Right **Transfer**



## **Evidence of Use Affidavit**

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.

Supporting documentation must be attached.

State o	f Oregon			)						REC	EIVED
County	of harney)			)	SS					AUG 1	5 2019
I, <u>rosa</u>	LIO BRAMBILA,	in my	capaci	ty as 1	MANAG	ER,				OW	'RD
mailin	g address 4581	MAPLE	GROVE	ROAD, S	SUNNYS	SIDE, WA	98944				
teleph	one number (	509) <u>840-</u>	<sub>4099</sub> , be	ing fi	rst du	ly swor	n depose	and say:			
1. M	y knowledge o		exercis bserva		tatus			nt is based or sional exper	,	e):	
2. I at	test that:										
$\boxtimes$	Water was u Certificate #		_	ne pre	vious	five yea	ars on th	e <b>entire</b> plac	ce of use for		
	My knowled	lge is s	specifi	c to th	e use	of wate	r at the	following lo	cations with	in the last five yea	ars:
	Certificate #	Tow	nship	Ra	nge	Mer	Sec	1/4 1/4	Gov't Lot or DLC	Acres (if applicable)	
											-
											4
						-					-
											-
OR	C . C .	0					1	.1	0.0		
	Confirming							-			
П	instream lea	se nun	nber is	:	(Note	: If the	entire ri	ght proposed	d for	t five years. The not leased instrea	m.); <b>OR</b>
	The water ri	_		-					at a presum	ption of forfeiture	for
								version or a OA Transfers		for more than	
					(6	continue	s on reve	rse side)			

- 3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): IRRIGATION, GRASS, HAY
- 4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above statements, my application will be considered incomplete.



Signature of Affiant

8-6-2019 Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 6th day of August, 2019.

Washington Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 2 15 23

Supporting Documents	Examples
Copy of a water right certificate that has been issued within the last five years. (not a remaining right certificate)	Copy of <b>confirming</b> water right certificate that shows issue date
Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for expenditures related to use of water	<ul> <li>Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation use</li> <li>Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops</li> <li>Farmers Co-op sales receipt</li> </ul>
Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation district records, NRCS farm management plan, or records of other water suppliers	<ul> <li>District assessment records for water delivered</li> <li>Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement</li> <li>Beneficial use reports from district</li> <li>IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report</li> <li>Agricultural Stabilization Plan</li> <li>CREP Report</li> </ul>
Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to establish location and date of photograph	Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of a water right.  If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or without the source being identified, the date of the photograph and source should be added.  Sources for aerial photos: OSU –www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery OWRD – www.wrd.state.or.us Google Earth – earth.google.com TerraServer – www.terraserver.com
Approved Lease establishing beneficial use within the last 5 years	Copy of instream lease or lease number

RECEIVED

AUG 15 2019

North Well 1

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

08/01/2019 01:52:10 pm		CUST	OMER	PROFILE	E/BILLIN	NG HIST				Page: 1
Customer: 397648	Name: Addl Name: Address:	SUNNYSIDE DAIR 4581 MAPLE GRO' SUNNYSIDE WA 9	VE RD			Phone Home: 509-83 Mobl: Busn: Fax:	Ex 37-4779	t Home: Mobl: Busn: Fax:	Addl Phone	Ext
Account: 682101	Cycle Code:	2 Invoice (	Group: 1778						RECE	IVED
Provider: COOP - HARN			Service:	FLEC - FLEC	TRIC SERVIC	'E			AUG 1	5 2019
AR Information:	VET ELECTRIC	C COO1	Scivice.	ELEC - ELEC	TRIC SERVIC	L			AUG I	9 2019
Total AR: Total Current: Total 30 Days: Total 60 Days: Total 90 Days:	.00 .00 .00 .00	Budget Due: Curr Budget: Past Budget:	.00 .00 .00	Annual Due: Curr Annual: Past Annual:	.00 .00 .00				OW	IRD
Payment Information	n:									
Payment Date: 0	6/27/2019	Payment Amt: -4	4,000.83							
Location: 6821	Srv Map Loc Srv Desc: Srv Address Prim Rate Sc	100+6 HP IRR NORTH-JMK F.	ARMS			Emergency Addr: District Office: Board Dist: Srv Area:	B - HINES OF 1 - JOE CRON 14 - CRANE -	IIN	N	
Service Agreemen	nt:							Tax S	witch	
Srv Stat: Rev Cls: Medical Nec: Outage Priorit		tive CIrrigation				OR 1 - HARNEY		N N N		
YTD Revenue	: 1,413.34	YTD Usage:	12,848		Franchise:			N		
Con Dt: 04/10	6/2019 Disc D	Date: Fin	al Dt:		Other:			N		
Additional Bill C	alc Charges:									
Charge Type C 1051.000 IRF	Cd RIG MIN UPCH	HARGE	Rate	Months 0	Factor 513.97	Balance .00				
Meter Information	on:									
Pos Mtr Nbr 1 7854603		Schedule IRRIGATION - OR		Con Dt 04/16/2019 Last Valid Rdg I	Disc Dt Dt: 07/01/2019	1.000	lt Pres Dt 0 07/25/2019 g: 12846	Pr Curr Use	42514	Dmd Rdg 73.47
Billing History Us	sage Summary	:							(5)	

**13**241

Tanya

## North Well 1

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

08/01/2019 01:52:10 pm CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page:	2

Rev YrMo May 2018 Jun 2018 Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018	Usage 32 18,095 30,426 13,188 25,062	Act Dmd .000 77.107 71.017 70.226 66.504	Bld Dmd KV .000 77.107 71.017 70.226 66.504	VAR Usage .000 .000 .000 .000	KVA Use .000 .000 .000 .000				1 5 2019
Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018 May 2019 Jun 2019 Jul 2019	25,002 261 33 0 2 12,629 217	.560 .515 .000 .000 .75.180	.560 .515 .000 .000 .75.180	.000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000 9695.000 512.000	.000 .000 .000 .000 .000			O	WRD
Totals: Averages:	99,945 9,086	436.289 39.663	436.289 39.663	10207.000 927.909	.000				
Billing History l	Revenue Summa	ary:							
Rev YrMo May 2018 Jun 2018 Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 May 2019 Jun 2019 Jul 2019	Bill Dt 05/07/2018 06/06/2018 07/06/2018 08/07/2018 09/07/2018 10/05/2018 11/07/2018 05/08/2019 06/06/2019 07/05/2019	Revenue 2.57 1,266.65 2,129.82 923.16 1,754.34 18.27 2.64 .15 884.03 529.16	Demand .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Device	0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	51 -253.33 -425.96 -184.63 -350.87 -3.65 53 03	Tax .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Adjust .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	Total 2.06 1,013.32 1,703.86 738.53 1,403.47 14.62 2.11 .12 708.89 423.33
Totals: Averages:		\$7,510.79 \$751.08	\$.00 \$.00	\$.00 \$.00			\$.00 \$.00	\$.00 \$.00	\$6,010.31 \$601.03

RECEIVED

AUG 1 5 2019

**OWRD** 

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

08/01/2019 01:52:10 pm

#### CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 3

#### PARAMETERS ENTERED

Method:

Single Account

Customer: Account:

682101

Service Location:

6821

Provider:

All

Begin Revenue Year/Month:

Jan 2018

End Revenue Year/Month:

Aug 2019

**History Sort Code:** 

Rev Yr/Mo Ascending

Print Provider Detail:

Summary

Print Location: Print Billing History: Detail

Register Modes:

Summary All



#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

08/01/2019 01:59:16 pm		CUST	OMER I	PROFILE	E/BILLIN	NG HIST			Page: 1
Customer: 397648	Name: Addl Name: Address:	SUNNYSIDE DAIR 4581 MAPLE GRO' SUNNYSIDE WA 9	VE RD			Phone Home: 509-8: Mobl: Busn: Fax:		Home: Mobl: Busn: Fax:	RECEIVED
Account: 793400	Cycle Code:	2 Invoice C	Group: 1778						AUG 1 5 2019
Provider: COOP - HARN	NEY ELECTRIC	CCOOP	Service:	ELEC - ELEC	CTRIC SERVIC	CE .			
AR Information:									OWRD
Total AR: Total Current: Total 30 Days: Total 60 Days: Total 90 Days:	.00 .00 .00 .00	Budget Due: Curr Budget: Past Budget:	.00 .00 .00	Annual Due: Curr Annual: Past Annual:	.00 .00 .00				
Payment Information	n:								
Payment Date: 0	7/29/2019	Payment Amt: -1	,238.72						
Location: 7934	Srv Map Loc Srv Desc: Srv Address: Prim Rate Sc	150 HP IRR JMK QUINCY I	RD			Emergency Addr: District Office: Board Dist: Srv Area:	B - HINES OFF 1 - JOE CRONI 14 - CRANE - F	N	
Service Agreemen	nt:							Tax Switch	
Srv Stat: Rev Cls: Medical Nec: Outage Priority		ive Irrigation				OR 1 - HARNEY		N N N N	
YTD Revenue	: 3,323.60	YTD Usage:	47,480		Franchise:			N	
Con Dt: 04/16	6/2019 Disc D	ate: Fin	al Dt:		Other:			N	
Meter Informatio	n:								
Pos Mtr Nbr 1 80044850		Schedule IRRIGATION - OR		Con Dt 04/16/2019 Last Valid Rdg	Disc Dt Dt: 07/01/2019	40.000	olt Pres Dt 00 07/25/2019 g: 1187	Pres Rdg 2374 Curr Use Days: 0	Dmd Rdg 2.99

Billing History Usage Summary:

#### South Wellz

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

08/01/2019 01:59:16 pm	CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST									Page:
Rev YrMo May 2018 Jun 2018 Jul 2018 Aug 2018	Usage 9,520 55,640 27,560 14,240	Act Dmd 102.840 104.280 106.920 120.120	Bld Dmd 102.840 104.280 106.920 120.120	KVAR Usage 6560.000 38720.000 19200.000 9600.000	KVA Use .000 .000 .000					5 2019
Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Dec 2018 May 2019 Jun 2019 Jul 2019 Totals: Averages:	80,640 59,080 5,760 0 25,360 22,120 	114.120 112.960 104.320 .000 .000 119.600 119.600	114.120 112.960 104.320 .000 .000 119.600 119.600 	54880.000 40360.000 3920.000 .000 .000 16840.000 15160.000 205240.000 18658.182	.000 .000 .000 .000 .000 .000				OW	/RD
	y Revenue Sumn		71.542	18038.182	.000					
Rev YrMo May 2018 Jun 2018 Jul 2018 Aug 2018 Sep 2018 Oct 2018 Nov 2018 Jun 2019 Jul 2019		Revenue 761.60 3,894.80 1,929.20 996.80 5,644.80 4,135.60 460.80 1,775.20		and D. 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	evice .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	PCA .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	Other -152.32 -778.96 -385.84 -199.36 -1,128.96 -827.12 -92.16 -353.38 -309.68	Tax .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	Adjust .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	Total 609.28 3,115.84 1,543.36 797.44 4,515.84 3,308.48 368.64 1,421.82 1,238.72

\$.00 \$.00

\$.00 \$.00 \$.00 \$.00 \$-4,227.78 \$-469.75

\$.00 \$.00 \$16,919.42 \$1,879.94

\$.00 \$.00

\$21,147.20 \$2,349.69

Totals: Averages:

RECEIVED

AUG 1 5 2019

**OWRD** 

#### HARNEY ELEC COOPERATIVE, INC.

#### 08/01/2019 01:59:16 pm CUSTOMER PROFILE/BILLING HIST

Page: 3

#### PARAMETERS ENTERED

Method: Single Account

**Customer:** 

793400

Account: Service Location: 7934

> Provider: All

Begin Revenue Year/Month:

Jan 2018 Aug 2019

End Revenue Year/Month: **History Sort Code:** 

Rev Yr/Mo Ascending

Print Provider Detail:

Summary

**Print Location: Print Billing History:**  Detail

Register Modes:

Summary All

Tanya

AUG 1 5 2019

OWRD

#### Attachment #4

Land Use Information Form APOA Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificate 93380

## **Land Use Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

RECEIVED

Applicant(s): Sunnyside Dairy, LLC, Rosalio Brambila, Manager

Mailing Address: 4581 Maple Grove Road

OWRD

AUG 1 5 2019

City: Sunnyside State: WA Zip Code: 98944 Daytime Phone: 509-840-4099

#### A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

		Tax Lot #	Plan Designation (e.g., Rural Residential/RR-5)		Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
	3 All NV quarter	100	-	☑ Diverted	○ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
	3 E 3 All SW quarter	100		☑ Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	Irrigation
			****	Diverted	Conveyed	☐ Used	
				Diverted	Conveyed	Used	
er is pror	es and cities where water is	posed to be d	liverted conveyed and	Diverted	Conveyed	_	

Harney County
B. Description of Proposed Use
Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:  Permit to Use or Store Water  Water Right Transfer  Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
Limited Water Use License Allocation of Conserved Water Exchange of Water
Source of water: Reservoir/Pond Ground Water Surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 2.9 CFS
Intended use of water:
Briefly describe:
Adding two news well (one will replace the North well) to water right (Certificate 98830) to create
redundancy and improve efficiency in the event one of the other wells loses production.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources Department.

See bottom of Page 3.  $\rightarrow$ 

13241

## For Local Government Use Only

OWRD

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box be	low and provide the requested info	rmation	
Land uses to be served by the proposed water		llowed outricht	or are not regulated by
Land uses to be served by the proposed water listed in the table below. (Please attach docu	r uses (including proposed construction) involuentation of applicable land-use approvals whompanying findings are sufficient.) If approva	ve discretionary	v hoon obtained
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Land-	Use Approval:
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
regarding this proposed use of water below, or o			
Name: Brandon Mª Mollen	Title:	HONNING D	irector
Signature: Many County	Phone: 541-573.66	555 Date: 7	1/22/2019
Note to local government representative: Pleasign the receipt, you will have 30 days from the Norm or WRD may presume the land use associa	water Resources Department's notice date to re- ted with the proposed use of water is compatible.	eturn the comple ole with local co	eted Land Use Information mprehensive plans.
Receipt fo	or Request for Land Use Informat	tion	
Applicant name:			
City or County:			
Signature:	Phone:	Date:	

AUG 1 5 2019
OWRD

### Attachment #5

Well Logs APOA Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificate 93380

#### **HARN 51565**

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

Well 1 North

RECEIVED

WELL LABEL # L 400 2 53

START CARD# 199666

AUG 15 2019

original log

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	- OWRD					
(1) LAND QWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)					
First Name Dusty Last Name Cosey	County HARNEY Twp 27 N of S Range 33 (E) r W W.M.					
Address 38095 COTTONTALL LN	Sec 0 3 SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 100					
City Burns State OR Zip 97720	Tou Man Number					
City State Ore Zip 77720	Tax Map Number					
(2) TYPE OF WORK PNew Well Deepening Conversion	Long°' DMS or DD					
☐ Alteration (repair/recondition) ☐ Abandonment						
	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Quincy RD.					
(3) DRILL METHOD						
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud						
Reverse Rotary Other	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL					
	Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)					
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Dirrigation Community	Existing Well/Predeepening					
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	Completed Well 4 25-09 - 29					
☐ Thermal ☐ Other	Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes					
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	C. =(					
Depth of Completed Well 400 ft.						
Depth of Completed Well 700 n.	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft)					
BORE HOLE SEAL	4-29 85 400 1000+ - 29					
Dia From To Material From To Amount Scks/lb	s /					
20" 0 38 BENTONITE 0 38 97 SCKS						
123/1 38 223						
10 " 223 400						
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation					
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E						
4 Other PourED DRY	Material From To SANDY TOPSOIL O Z					
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	SOFT BROWN CLAYSTONE 2 34					
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	SANDY GRAY CLAY - CLAY STONE LAYERS 34 130					
Explosives used:  Yes Type Amount	SANDY CLAY WITH GRAVEL 130 142					
	SANDY CLAY 142 167					
(6) CASING/LINER	SOFT CLAYSTONE 167 218					
Csng Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd	COMESE TO FINE GRAVE 218 224					
1/4" + 1/4" 51' 250 -	CLAYSTONE / SAND STONE LAYERS 224 334					
~ 12" + 20" 223 ,250 ~ ~	BROKEN CLAYSTONE WITH THIN 334)					
	LAYERS OF LAVA ROCK & SANDSTONE 360					
	BROKEN CLAYSTONE 360 400					
	0.44					
273	300-400'					
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 223	300 400					
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From To						
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Date Started 4-17-09 Completed 4-28-09					
Perforations Method	Date Started 4-17-09 Completed 4-28-09					
Screens Type Material	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification					
typewaterial	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or					
Screen/ Tele/	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well					
Screen slot Slot # of pipe	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to					
Perf Scrn Csng Linr Dia From To width length slots size	the best of my knowledge and belief.					
	License Number Date					
	Diceing Figure 2					
	Signed					
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification					
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or					
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill-stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported					
500+ 200 2 hrs	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge					
	and belief.					
	10.00					
Temperature 66 °F Lab analysis Yes By BEOENED	License Number 1355  Date 4-29-09  Signed Jm  Contact Info. (optional)  Date 4-29-09  13241					
Nater quality concerns? ☐ Yes (describe below)	1 14 1					
From To Description Amount Units	Signed Try					
MAY 0 6 2009	Contact Info. (optional)					
MAI U 0 2003						

#### **HARN 51578**

#### STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

Well 1 North deepening log

Well I deepening

WELL LABEL # L 100 253

START CARD# 200518

Instructions			this report	are on the	last pa	ge of th	is form.					
(1) LAND OWNER  First Name DUSTY  Last Name RUBEY						)		(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)				
First Name DUSTY Last Name KUBEY						= 7_	-	County HARNEY Twp ZY Nors Range 33 (For W W.M.				
Company Address 38095 COTTONTAIL LN.								Sec 03 SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 100				
City Bue	LNS			State O	n_	Zip C	7772	0	Tax Map Number Lot			
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion								Lat ° ' . "or . DMS or DD				
						-	Convers	sion	Long ° ' " or DMS or DD			
Alteration	(repair	/recondit	ion)	∐A	bandon	ment			Street Address of Well (or nearest address)			
(3) DRILL	METI	HOD							Street Address of Well (or nearest address)			
Rotary Air			Mud 🔲 C	Cable _	Auger		Cable Mu	ıd				
Reverse R	lotary			ther					(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL			
(A) PD O DO	CED	uer F		-					Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)			
(4) PROPO	Comm	ercial [	Domestic		gation vaterin		iection	У	Existing Well/Predeepening 5-27-09 - 29			
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection ☐ Thermal ☐ Other				5 🗀 "	ijeetion	Completed Well 5-28-09 - 29						
								Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes				
(5) BORE 1	HOLE	CONS	TRUCTIO	N Specia	Standa	ard:	Yes (attac	ch copy)	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 85			
Depth of Con	npleted	Well_	000 ft.									
BOR	E HOI	LE			SEA	AL.			SWL Date         From         To         Est Flow         SWL (psi)         + SWL (ft)           S-28-09         8'S         COO         900 +         - 29'			
	rom	To	Mate					Scks/lbs				
	0		BENTO	U,72	0	38	97	SCKS				
		263										
10" 26	63	600	1	-	-							
How was sea	Inlance	l. Mad	- DA	Пр	ПС		Пв		(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation			
other F				ЦБ	ПС	Пυ	ЦΕ		Material From To			
Backfill place				ft Mat	erial				SEE ORIGINAL WELL REPORT 0 400			
Filter pack fro									BROKEN CLAYSTONE WITH THIN 400 416			
Explosives us									BROWN CLAYSTONE 416 420			
			77-						BRUKEN CLAYSTONE WITH 420)			
(6) CASING			1 -		1	1			-THIN ROCK LAYERS 453			
Csng Linr			n To				ic Welde	d Thrd	BLACK PORDERS LAVA SSS SSS			
-	17"	+ 79	263	.250	-		-		BROKEN CLAYSTONE WITH 5555			
	-	- 20	263	. 2.30					ROCK LAYERS 4 570  BROKEN CLAYSTONE 570 600			
									BCOPER EZ/TY			
		+			-			-				
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 263'												
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From To							То					
(7) PERFO	RATI	ONS/SC	REENS						Date Started 5-27-09 Completed 5-28-09			
Perforations			TEL ING						Date Stated 3-27-5 Completed 3-28-5			
Screens	Тур	e		N	1aterial				(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification			
1 1	1	1	1 6	I	Screen	n/	1	Tele/	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well			
		Screen	, \		slot	2000	t # of	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to			
Perf Scm C	sng Lir	nr Dia	From	То	width	leng	th slots	size	the best of my knowledge and belief.  RECEIVED			
		-	-	1	-			+	License Number Date Date			
		+		-	-	+	+	+	AUG 1 5 2019			
			1			+			Signed			
(0) 11/15/11	TECT	G 341							OWAR			
(8) WELL Pump		S: Mini					rtecion		(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification  I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or			
			_	_		wing A		41.	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported			
Yield gal		Drawd	own Dri	Il stem/bur	np dept	n	Duration	(hr)	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water			
	-			J+0		_			supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
Temperature	66	°F Lab	analysis [	Yes By	DE	CEI	/FD		License Number /355 Date 5 - 29 - 09			
Water quality	y conce	rns? 🔲 Y	es (describe	below)	UP	VLI	V lue be		Signed Athur Thuy			
From	1	Го		ription	1	Amount	dono	nits	1 1			
From To Description Amount 2009 Units						N U 2	4009		Contact Info. (optional)			
WATER RESOURCES DEPT						-0011	20500	CDT	13241			
				JA/AT	FAR	-5011	SUCO D					

#### **HARN 51577**

RECEIVED

## STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

Well 2 South original log

WELL LABEL # L 100 255

AUG 1 5 2019

START CARD# 200513

instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	OWRD-
1) LAND OWNER First Name Dus Y  Last Name Rosey	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
Company Last Name // 032/	County HARNEY Twp 24 No Range 33 For W W.M.
Company Address 38095 Cotton Tail LN.	Sec 03 SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 Tax Lot 100
City Burns State OR Zip 97720	Tax Map Number Lot
	Lat OMS or DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Long ° ' ' or DMS or DD
Alteration (repair/recondition)	_
(2) DDILL METHOD	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) QuINCY RD
(3) DRILL METHOD  ☐ Rotary Air ☐ Rotary Mud ☐ Cable ☐ Auger ☐ Cable Mud	
Reverse Rotary	(40) CTATIC WIAMED A FINEY
	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Prrigation Community	Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)
☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	Existing Well/Predeepening
☐ Thermal ☐ Other	Completed Well 5-26-09 - 30'6"
	Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 60'
Depth of Completed Well 600 ft.	SWL Date   From   To   Est Flow   SWL (psi)   +   SWL (ft)
BORE HOLE SEAL	5-26-09 600 15004 30'6"
Dia From To Material From To Amount Scks/lbs	
19" 0 30 BENTONITE 0 30 57 SCKS	
14" 30 34'8"	
12" 34'8" 283 12	
10" 2831/2 600	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	
GOTHER DRY	Material From To
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	SANDY TOROLL OZ
Filter pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	GRAY CLAY 14 57
Explosives used:  Yes Type Amount	GRAY CLAY- SAND LAYERS 57 104
	BLACK CLAN 104 126
(6) CASING/LINER	GRAY CLAY - SAND LAYERS 126 152
Csng Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd	SILT/SAND/CLAY LAYERS 156 268
- 14" + 16" 34'8", 250	(GRAY CLAY / CLAY STUNE & 268)
72 17 20 203/12.230	LAYERS OF CLAYSTONE 482
	SANDSTONE - FUMICE STONE STREAKS OF BROWN CLOSE 600
	STREAMS OF GROWN CELLY
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 2831/21	
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From To	
Temporary casing 11 res Diameter 110m 10	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	Date Started 5-04-09 Completed 5-26-09
Perforations Method 1	
Screens Type Material	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
Perf Scrn Csng Linr Dia From To width length slots size	the best of my knowledge and belief.
	License Number Date
	Signed
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
□ Pump □ Bailer ☑ Air □ Flowing Artesian	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water
650 220' 1/2	supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	1473/00/09/80/1470/FEED/RED/V/A
Temperature 7/ °F Lab analysis  Yes By PECEIVED	License Number 1355 Date 5-29-09  Signed 4  Contact Info. (optional)  Date 5-29-09  13241
Vater quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	216
	Signed Conthum of Jay
From To Description Amount Units	Contact Info. (optional)
JUIT OF FIRST	13241 -
	, <del>-</del>

Well 3 - Madde Well HAFN / LOUI

#### STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

New well log

WELL LABEL # L 419383 /14383 START CARD # 1023/45

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.	ORIGINAL LOG #
(1) LANDOWNER Owner Well I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name Last Name	County HARNEY Twp 24 Nor Range 33 For W W.N.
ompany SUNNYSIDE VAIRY LLC	Sec 03 SW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 Tax Lot 100
Address 4581 MAPLE GROVE RD. City SUNNYSIDE State WA. Zip 98944	Sec 23 300 1/4 of the 1000 1/4 1ax Lot 100
	Tax Map Number         Lot           Lat         "o" or
(2) TYPE OF WORK IN Conversion Deepening	Long ° ' . "or . DMS or DI
☐ Alteration (complete Sections 2a & 10) ☐ Abandonment (complete Section 5a)	
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION: Well Depth ft.	Street Address of Well (or nearest address) Quincy RD.
Seal Material	Burns
- · · ·	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Casing Gauge Casing Diameter	Date SWL(psi) + SWL (ft)
	Existing Well/Pre-Alteration
(3) DRILL METHOD Rotary Air Rotary Mud Auger	Completed Well 6-09-14 - 26'
☐ Cable ☐ Cable Mud ☐ Reverse Rotary ☐ Other	Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Hole? Yes
(A) PROPOSED HEE TO I TO I	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found
(4) PROPOSED USE ☐ Domestic ☐ Trigation ☐ Community ☐ Industrial/Commercial ☐ Livestock ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	CNA D.   E.   T.   E.E.   CNA C. L.   CNA CO.
☐ Thermal ☐ Other ☐ Dewatering ☐ Injection	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL (psi) + SWL (ft)
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION	6-09-14 10 600 700+ - 26
Depth of Completed Well 600 ft. Special Standard: Yes (attach copy)	
BORE HOLE SEAL	
Dia From To Material From To Amount Scks/lbs	
24" 0 36 CEMENT 0 36 42 Sexs	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation
20" 36 510	Material From To
12" 510 600	SANDY BROWN TOPSOIL 0 2
	BROWN CLAY 2 8
How was seal placed: Method ☐ A ☐ B ☐ C ☐ D ☐ E	TAN CLAY - SAND 8 15
Other	BLACK CLAY
Backfill placed fromft. toft. Material	SAND, GRAVEL-GRAY CLAY 47 80 SOFT FRACT, GRAY GRAY GLAY STONE 80 430
"ilter pack from O ft. to 600 ft. Material GRAVEL Size 3/8-	GRAY CLAYSTONE · SAND, GRAVEL 430 465
	GRNICLAYSTONE - PUMICE STONE LAYERS YES 600
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE:	
Calculated Amount Proposed to be Used:sacks/lbs	RECEIVED BY C
Actual Amount Used:sacks/lbs	RECEIVED
(6) CASING/LINER	JUL 2 3 2014
Csng Linr Dia + From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Thrd	AUG 1 5 2019
20" + 11/2 36/1.250 -	CALENTO
- 16" + 2' 508 · 250	SALEM, OR
	Date Started 5-19-14 Completed 6-11-14
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, of
Temporary casing Yes Diameter From To	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
(T) DEDEAD ATIONS (CORPENS	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method FACTOR 7	the best of my knowledge and belief.
	License Number 1739 Date 7-09-14
Sercens Type Material	Electise Nullider (7) ( Date 7-01-1)
Screen/ Tele/	Signed Classel Off
Screen slot Slot # of pipe	Signed Carry
Perf Scrn Csng Linr Dia From To width length slots size	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
- 308 508 18 3" 5700 PIRC	l accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or
	abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
	above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge.
	and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	
☐ Pump ☐ Bailer ☐ Air ☐ Flowing Artesian	License Number /355 Date 7-08-14
Yield gal/min   Drawdown   Drill stem/Pump depth   Duration (hr)	
700 180	Signed athur I Dry
emperature 45 °F Lab analysis  Yes By	Contact Info. (optional CEIVED BY OWRD
	TILOLIVLO DI OVVID
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDSppm From To Description Amount Units	49041
To Description Amount Units	JUL 1 1 2014 13 2 4 1

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT

HARN 52520

WELL I.D. LABEL# L 121232

START CARD # 1030876

ORIGINAL LOG #

(as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)	/18/2016	ORIGINAL LOG#					
(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well I.D.				_			
First Name Last Name	(9) LOC	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)					
Company SUNNYSIDE DAIRY LLC		County HARNEY Twp 24.00 S N/S Range 33.00 E E/W WM					
Address 4581 MAPLE GROVE RD.	1	NW 1/4 of the NW	1/4 Tax Lot 100				
City SUNNYSIDE State WA Zip 98944  (2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Tax Map N	lumber	Lot				
Alteration (complete 2a & 10) Abandonment(complete	Lat	° " or	DMS or DI	D			
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION	Long	umber	DMS or DI	D			
Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	(	Street address of well Nea	arest address				
	100 QUIN	CEY RD. CRAIN OR		٦			
Material From To Amt sacks/lbs Seal:				╛			
(3) DRILL METHOD	- (10) STA	ATIC WATER LEVEL					
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	(10) 512	Date	SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)				
Reverse Rotary Other		ng Well / Pre-Alteration		1			
	Compl	leted Well 7/17/2016	108				
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community		Flowing Artesian?	Dry Hole?				
Industrial/Commericial Livestock Dewatering	WATER BE	EARING ZONES Depth was	ter was first found 45.00				
Thermal Injection Other	SWL Da	te From To Est	Flow SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach	copy) 7/17/201	16 45 70	10 45				
Depth of Completed Well 600.00 ft.	7/17/201		500 108				
	acks/						
	lbs						
26         0         78         Cement w/5% Bentonit         0         78         70         S           20         78         512         Calculated 68.5							
12 512 600 Calculated 06.5							
Calculated	(11) WEI	LL LOG Ground Elevation	a				
How was seal placed: Method A B XC D E		Material	From To				
Other	brown sand	i	0 4				
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	tan clay		4 7				
Filter pack from0 ft. to512 ft. Material PEA GRAVSize pea gra	vel brown sand	1	7 15 15 32				
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	black soft s	sandstone	32 45				
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE		with sand layers	45 70				
Proposed Amount Actual Amount	soft gray cl	lay	70 250				
(6) CASING/LINER	fractured g		250 345				
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld T	hrd gray poum	ice	345 352				
	green clay	vith rock seams	352 365 365 410				
	gray poumi		410 432				
		with rock seams	432 520				
$R \times H \rightarrow H \times H$	hard green	clay	520 600				
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	□	RECEIV	EU				
	-   <del>  13</del>	241 AUG 15	2010				
	_	AUG 10	2019				
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Factory		(C) 1.1.4mm					
Screens Type Material	Date Star	ted6/17/2016 Comp	oleted 7/17/2016				
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tel	e/			_			
Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe	O.L.	d) Water Well Constructor Certific					
Perf         Liner         12         172         512         .093         3         6500		nat the work I performed on the cor- ent of this well is in compliance					
		on standards. Materials used and info					
		my knowledge and belief.					
	License Nu	umber 1739 Da	ite 7/18/2016				
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	_						
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Signed	CHARLES M FRY (E-filed)					
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	(bonded) V	Vater Well Constructor Certification	on	_			
500 240 3		sponsibility for the construction, de					
		rmed on this well during the construc					
		during this time is in compliance					
Temperature 63 °F Lab analysis Yes By		n standards. This report is true to the					
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount From To Description Amount Units	License Nu	imber 1355 Dat	te 7/18/2016				
2001111111	7	ARTHUR L FRY (E-filed)					
		To (optional)					
				_			



8019 West Quinault Avenue, Suite 201 Kennewick, Washington 99336 509.209-2846

August 13, 2019

Transfer Section Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301

RE: APOA Transfer Application for Sunnyside Dairy, LLC Certificate 93380

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a completed transfer application with supporting documents submitted on behalf of our client, Sunnyside Dairy, LLC. A check in the amount of \$1570 for application fees is also enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this application packet, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Molly Reid Senior Planner

Cc: Sunnyside Dairy, LLC

Mally Reid

File

AUG 1 5 2019

OWRD